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Bi-Monthly Garbage and Recycling Rate Changes to
Take Effect January 2024

Per our contract with Flood Brothers, rates will be increasing to the following, based

on your cart size:

Cart Size
35 Gallon
65 Gallon
95 Gallon
35 Gallon (Senior)
65 Gallon (Senior)
95 Gallon (Senior)

2023 Rate

$35.54
$39.78
$41.90
$21.88
$29.82
$31.42

2024 (New) Rate
$36.40

$40.74
$42.90
$22.41
$30.54
$32.17

Residents will see the changes reflected on their March 31, 2024 bill.

Rate increase is based on the Consumer Price Index, with a minimum of 1.5%, and

no greater than 3%.

Other services offered by Flood Brothers, per the contract, have not changed:

Service
Cart Swap Out Fee
Additional Cart Rental

Food Compost - April through November

Bulk Items
Yard Waste Stickers
White Goods

Per item
$10.00
$2.00
$4.00

No Charge
No Charge
No Charge



