

## Bi-Monthly Garbage and Recycling Rate Changes to Take Effect January 2024

Per our contract with Flood Brothers, rates will be increasing to the following, based on your cart size:

<u>Cart Size</u>	<b>2023 Rate</b>	<b>2024 (New) Rate</b>
35 Gallon	\$35.54	\$36.40
65 Gallon	\$39.78	\$40.74
95 Gallon	\$41.90	\$42.90
35 Gallon (Senior)	\$21.88	\$22.41
65 Gallon (Senior)	\$29.82	\$30.54
95 Gallon (Senior)	\$31.42	\$32.17

Residents will see the changes reflected on their March 31, 2024 bill.

Rate increase is based on the Consumer Price Index, with a minimum of 1.5%, and no greater than 3%.

Other services offered by Flood Brothers, per the contract, have not changed:

<u>Service</u>	Per item
Cart Swap Out Fee	\$10.00
Additional Cart Rental	\$2.00
Food Compost - April through November	\$4.00
Bulk Items	No Charge
Yard Waste Stickers	No Charge
White Goods	No Charge